by no later than 4:00 p.m. on Friday, 22 September 2006.

Placing of New H Shares

On 3 April 2006, the Company entered into a share placing agreement with Morgan Stanley Dean Witter Asia

Limited (“Morgan Stanley”), pursuant to which, Morgan Stanley, being the sole placing agent, agreed to place

an aggregate of 175,922,000 new H Shares (the “Placing Shares”) to investors at HK$3.95 per H Share (the

“Placing”). The Placing Shares represented approximately 20% and 7.48%, respectively, of the H Shares in issue

and the share capital of the Company prior to the Placing and approximately 16.67% and 6.96% respectively

of the H Shares in issue and the share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the Placing Shares.

The Placing was completed on 12 April 2006. The net proceeds raised from the Placing amounted to approximately

HK$684,400,000, after deducting the commission and related expenses of the Placing.

Shareholdings breakdown before and after the placing of the capital of the Company:

Immediately before completion Immediately after completion

of the Placing of the Placing

Number of Percentage of Number of Percentage of

Name of shareholder shares held shareholding shares held shareholding

Holders of domestic shares

Shanghai Fosun High Technology 1,191,746,150 50.64% 1,191,746,150 47.12%

(Group) Company Limited

(“Fosun High Technology”)

Shanghai Fosun Pharmaceutical 267,217,615 11.36% 267,217,615 10.56%

Development Company Limited

(“Fosun Pharmaceutical”)

Dahua (Group) Company Limited (“Dahua”) 7,402,150 0.31% 7,402,150 0.29%

Dazhong Transportation (Group) 7,402,150 0.31% 7,402,150 0.29%

Company Limited (“Dazhong”)

Holders of H shares 879,616,122 37.38% 1,055,538,122 41.73%

Total 2,353,384,187 100.00% 2,529,306,187 100.00%

Note: Sum of numbers in table may differ from total due to rounding

Interim Report 2006

Shanghai Forte Land Co., Ltd.

Share Capital

Shareholding structure of the Company as at 30 June 2006:

Class of shares Number of shares Percentage(%)

Domestic shares 1,473,768,065 58.27

Of which:

Fosun High Technology 1,191,746,150 47.12

Fosun Pharmaceutical 267,217,615 10.56

Dahua 7,402,150 0.29

Dazhong 7,402,150 0.29

H shares 1,055,538,122 41.73

Total 2,529,306,187 100.00

Note: Sum of numbers in table may differ from total due to rounding

Substantial Shareholders

As at 30 June 2006, the following shareholders (who are not Directors nor chief executives of the Company)

had 5% or more beneficial interests or short positions in the issued shares, underlying shares and debentures

of the Company as recorded in the register required to be kept under section 336 of the Securities and Futures

Ordinance (“SFO”):

Percentage in Percentage

the relevant class in total

Name of shareholders Class of shares Number of shares of share capital share capital

Fosun High Technology Domestic Shares 1,458,963,765 99.00% 57.68%